PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven B. Dunn	08/20/2010
Mark A. Hatherill	08/20/2010
Eugene Bae	08/20/2010
Mark G. Tebbe	08/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUNCHKIN, INC.	
Street Address:	16689 Schoenborn Street	
City:	North Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12860647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)599-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-599-0600

Email: Iroman@patentwise.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Knoble

Address Line 1: Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350
Address Line 2: 1628 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBI-1358US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Knoble

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0282

501275935

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Steven B. Dunn**, residing at 2069 Coldwater Canyon, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, United States of America; **Mark A. Hatherill**, residing at 1225 Beverly Green Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90212, United States of America; **Eugene Bae**, residing at 4134 La Salle Avenue # C, Culver City, CA 90232 and **Mark G. Tebbe**, residing at 367 Homer Avenue, Ventura, CA 93003, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Attorney Docket No. **MBI-1358US**, Application Serial No. 12/860,647 filed on August 20, 2010 and entitled **HOOK ARTICLE** and

WHEREAS, MUNCHKIN, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 16689 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, CA 91343, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND WE hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0284 AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Dated: 8/20/2010 (L. S.)
Steven B. Dunn
Notarial Certificate
State of California)
county Los Avoyeles ;
Before me personally appeared Steven B. Dunn, who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same the
and on the four the f
AMY C. ARVANITIS (MM/(I)/M/CUM/V)
Commission # 1891234 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Dated: 8/26/10 (L. S.)
Mark Hatherill
Notarial Certificate
State of California)
county LOS Angeles ?
Before me personally appeared Mark Hatherill, who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same the hours and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the
The state of the s
AMY C. ARVANITIS Completion 4 1913224
Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
My Comm Evoires May 28 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 8 -20-20/0	march	(L.S.)
	Eugene Bae	
	Notarial Certificate	
State of California)	
County Lis ANACLES)	
to be a free act and deed and also r One day of Control of No.	ared Eugene Bae, who acknowledged the for epresented that he is authorized to execute the presented that he is authorized to execute the presented that he is a presented t	ne same the
0000000	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and sea	al.
Dated: 8/20/2010	Mark G. Tebbe Notarial Certificate	(L.S.)
State of California County LD5 AMPLES))))	
Before me personally apper instrument to be a free act and does same the AMY C. A Commission Notary Public Los Ange	ared Mark G. Tebbe, who acknowledged the d and also represented that he is authorized, in the RVANITIS # 1891234 c - California les County res May 28, 2014	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 8/20/10 Munchkin, Inc. Name of Assignee's Representative: Manthew J. 4 675 Deven Title of Assignee's Representative: Vice Plesion of CFO
A C Notarial Certificate
State of (diffynia) County Los Angeles Notarial Certificate Notarial Certificate Notarial Certificate
I An acles
Before me personally appeared Muther Letower who acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same the
2010.
AMY C. ARVANITIS Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014

.ifornia all-purpose acki	
State of California	(
county of LOS AMALLES	
- Anauch 110 2010 Amos	11 Avianitia Motor Miblia.
On HILAUST W, 2010 before me, MM	Here Insert Marie and Title of the Officer
personally appeared ()HVM B.	Dunn, MONZA:HOTNERIL
Mark Citter to	NAME (S) of Signer(s)
pureque, to	WHE PUR WILL PRINTERED
·	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
•	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
AMY C. ARVANITIS	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
Commission # 1891234	له الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا
Notary Public - California Z Los Angeles County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	/ Nanaha / Milladdillad
Discontinuo and a sulface Of the surface of the sur	Signature: 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OP7	TIONAL SABRAGUE OF NORMY PUBLIC
Though the information below is not required by	Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature of Notary Public Flow, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Dodument	and realizationers of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	Men:
Document Date: HWW 15+ 20,	Number of Pages:
	Number of Lages,
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	O'manda Naman
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
	Time Individual Individual Individual
Destroy Chimited Coneral	I Daytoor
Attorney in Fact	nere Li Fatture Li Limiteu Li General Top of thumb here
Trustee	T Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other	Other:
Limit ONIOI.	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-682
3	

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0288